fresh start reporting which are based upon a stipulated Equity Value of $1.25 billion (assuming no
Flex Adjustment).  The reorganized value ultimately used by the Debtors in implementing fresh
start reporting may differ from this estimate.  Likewise, the Debtors’ allocation of the reorganized
value to individual assets and liabilities is based upon preliminary estimates that are subject to
change upon the formal implementation of fresh start reporting and could result in material
differences to the allocated values included in these Financial Projections.  For purposes of

Pro Forma Balance Sheet at Emergence
Pre-Effective Adjustments Emergence

($s in Millions) Estimated Restructuring Fresh Start Pro Forma Notes
Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 77$   63$   -$   141$   (a)
Restricted Cash 8   50   -   58   (b)
Accounts Receivable 558   -   -   558
Inventories 35   -   -   35
Other Current Assets 221   -   -   221

Total Current Assets 899$   113$   -$   1,012$

Long Term Assets:
Goodwill 61$   -$   -$   61$
Other Intangibles, net 992   -   -   992
Net Property, Plant, and Equipment 3,746   -   -   3,746
Operating Lease Right-of-Use Assets 3,857   -   -   3,857
Other Assets 82   -   -   82
Fresh Start Adjustment -   -   (1,201)   (1,201)   (c)

Total Assets 9,637$   113$   (1,201)$   8,550$
Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity
Current Liabilities:

DIP 900$   (900)$   -$   -$   (d)
Current Maturities of LT Debt -   21   -   21   (e)
Accounts Payable 282   (27)   -   255   (f)
Advance Payments and Customer Deposits 141   -   -   141
Accrued Taxes 61   -   -   61
Accrued Interest -   -   -   -
Other Current Liabilities 223   310   -   534   (b), (g)

Total Current Liabilities 1,607$   (596)$   -$   1,011$

Long Term Liabilities:
LSTC 10,353$   (10,353)$   -$   -$   (h)
Long Term Debt -   2,074   -   2,074   (e)
Other Liabilities 21   4,194   -   4,216   (g)

Total Liabilities 11,981$   (4,682)$   -$   7,300$
Total Shareholders' Equity (2,344)$   4,795$   (1,201)$   1,250$   (i)

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 9,637$   113$   (1,201)$   8,550$

19-22312-rdd   Doc 1722   Filed 04/30/20   Entered 04/30/20 05:14:10   Main Document
Pg 23 of 32

  7

estimating the impact of fresh start accounting, the Debtors’ have assumed that the book value of
all of their assets approximates fair market value.  Reorganization value that differs from liabilities
and tangible assets is shown as a change in the “Fresh Start Adjustment.”  The Debtors have not
estimated the change in deferred tax assets or liabilities that may result from the reorganization.

(a) Reflects the funding of the Reorganized Debtors’ Minimum Cash Balance and payments